

Building and Energy fee schedule – from 1 July 2024

Building

Initial registration – application fee	\$
Practitioner	271.00
Individual (Contractor)	271.00
Partnership (Contractor)	446.00
Company (Contractor)	446.00
Initial registration – registration fee	\$
Practitioner (3 years)	784.00
Contractor (Individual) (3 years)	525.00
Contractor (Partnership) (3 years)	1,700.00
Contractor (Company) (3 years)	3,610.00
Renewal of registration fee	\$
Practitioner (3 years)	784.00
Contractor (Individual) (3 years)	525.00
Contractor (Partnership) (3 years)	1,700.00
Contractor (Company) (3 years)	3,610.00
Late renewal of registration fee	\$
Request for late renewal of registration	65.00
Assessment or examination fees for each unit	\$
Metropolitan area	234.00
Regional areas (outside Metropolitan area)	71.00
Register (copies/extracts)	\$
Certified copy of the register of builders	70.00
Extract of a specific builder entry	70.00
Extract of additions/deletions to the register of builders	70.00
Replacement fees	\$
Replacement Registration Certificate	74.50
New Registration Certificate following name change	70.00

All fees listed above are exclusive of GST.



Building surveying

Initial registration – application fee	\$
Technician Level	71.00
Practitioner Level 1 or 2	143.00
Contractor (Individual)	95.50
Contractor (Partnership)	91.00
Contractor (Company)	95.50
Initial registration – registration fee	\$
Technician Level (3 years)	614.00
Practitioner Level 1 or 2 (3 years)	1,180.00
Contractor (Individual) (3 years)	827.00
Contractor (Partnership) (3 years)	1,960.00
Contractor (Company) (3 years)	2,690.00
Renewal of registration fees	\$
Technician Level (3 years)	614.00
Practitioner Level 1 or 2 (3 years)	1,180.00
Contractor (Individual) (3 years)	827.00
Contractor (Partnership) (3 years)	1,960.00
Contractor (Company) (3 years)	2,690.00
Late renewal of registration fee	\$
Registration renewals	87.00
Register (copies/extracts)	\$
Certified copy of the surveyors register	70.00
Extract of a specific surveyor entry	70.00
Extract of additions/deletions (surveyors)	70.00
Replacement fees	\$
Replacement Registration Certificate	74.50
New Registration Certificate following name change	70.00

All fees listed above are exclusive of GST.



Painting

Initial registration – application fee	\$
Practitioner	112.00
Contractor (Individual)	74.50
Contractor (Partnership)	182.00
Contractor (Company)	182.00
Initial registration – registration fee	\$
Practitioner for (3 years)	526.00
Contractor (Individual) (3 years)	370.00
Contractor (Partnership) (3 years)	584.00
Contractor (Company) (3 years)	1,200.00
Renewal of registration fees	\$
Practitioner (3 years)	526.00
Contractor (Individual) (3 years)	370.00
Contractor (Partnership) (3 years)	584.00
Contractor (Company) (3 years)	1,200.00
Late renewal of registration fee	\$
Registration renewals	44.80
Register (copies/extracts)	\$
Certified copy of the painters register	70.00
Extract of a specific painter entry	70.00
Extract of additions/deletions (painters)	70.00
Replacement fees	\$
Replacement Registration Certificate	74.50
New Registration Certificate following name change	70.00

All fees listed above and below are exclusive of GST.



Owner-builders

Owner-builders	\$
Application for residential building	212.00
Application for industrial/commercial building	467.00

Adjudicators

Application fee (new and renewal)	\$
Application fee for registration as an adjudicator	97.50
Application fee for registration as a review adjudicator	97.50
Application fee for registration as both an adjudicator and a review adjudicator	195.00

Registration fee (new and renewal)	\$
Registration fee for registration as an adjudicator	392.00
Registration fee for registration as a review adjudicator	392.00
Registration fee for registration as both an adjudicator and a	784.00
review adjudicator	

All fees listed above are exclusive of GST.

Complaints

Complaint fee	\$
Standard complaint fee	120.00
Concession fee	60.00